STATE OF WASHINGTON



SITE USE PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE

FOR THE COMMERCIAL LOW-LEVEL RADIOACTIVE WASTE DISPOSAL SITE, RICHLAND, WASHINGTON

Renew a Permit

Generators, except nuclear utilities, who have previously held a site use permit for disposal of NARM, Exempt, or Low-Level radioactive wastes at the Richland site, must determine the **total volume** of waste disposed by their organization in the **most recent complete calendar year** in which the organization held a permit.

Using this volume figure, the Site Use Permit fee may be determined by referencing the table below.

- If you are a current permit holder, the Department of Health must receive your renewal application and payment by the cut-off dates below, or a \$1,000 reinstatement fee must be included with your application.
 - o Brokers and Low-Level waste site use permits must be postmarked by the **last day of February.**
 - o Exempt and NARM waste site use permits must be postmarked by the **last day of March**.

New Permit

Generators applying for a permit for the first time must estimate the volume of waste which they plan to dispose of during the period of:

- March 1 through February 28 Low-Level waste generators
- April 1 through March 31 NARM and Exempt waste generators

Using this volume figure, the Site Use Permit fee may be determined by referencing the table below.

CATEGORY	<u>FEE</u>
Brokers	\$ 1,000
< 50 cubic feet	\$ 424
\geq 50 < 500 cubic feet	\$ 848
$\geq 500 < 1000$ cubic feet	\$ 2,120
$\geq 1000 < 2500$ cubic feet	\$ 4,240
≥ 2500 cubic feet	\$14,840
Nuclear Utilities	\$42,400

• If you have held a site use permit **at any time in the past**, and that permit was not renewed last year, you must pay an additional \$1,000 reinstatement fee to renew your permit.